BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 301 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Courts and Judicial Proceedings" and substitute "<u>Criminal</u> <u>Procedure</u>"; and strike beginning with "defining" in line 4 down through "personnel" in line 6 and substitute "<u>adding certain emergency services personnel to those occupations for which certain</u> <u>procedures concerning statements of charges apply to District Court Commissioners and State's</u> <u>Attorneys under certain circumstances; defining a certain term</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, after "PROVIDER" insert "<u>AS DEFINED IN § 13-516 OF THE</u> <u>EDUCATION ARTICLE</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 15 and 16 and substitute:

"(IV) A VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTER, RESCUE SQUAD MEMBER, OR ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT UNIT MEMBER OF A COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION.".